Attachment  “B”  provides  the  fee  estimate  detail.  This  price  includes  all  labor  and 
expenses anticipated to be incurred by URS Corporation Southern for the completion of 
these tasks in accordance with Professional Services Method “A” – Cost Times Multiplier 
Basis, for a fee not to exceed One Hundred and Seventy Thousand Three Hundred and 
Fifty Two Dollars ($170,352.00).    

Permit application fees will be paid by the CITY.  

5. SCHEDULE: 

The design portion of the project is to be completed 180 days from issuance of notice‐to‐
proceed  for the  Imperial Way RCW System and 90 days  for the Mission Hills Raw Water